# UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT		9425939126			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		Doc#	042593910	^	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		Eugene	"Gene" Moore	Fee: \$00 Eo	
Nancy Lemonik 405-236-0003  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Cook C	ounty Recorder	of Deede	
B. SEIND ACKNOWLEDGWICHT TO: (Name and Address)		Date: 0	9/15/2004 03:14	PM Pg: 1 of 3	
Anderson, McCoy & Orta			•	19. 1010	
	1				
100 N. Broadway, Suite 2650					
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102					
Loan No. 462001CIBC2	1				
AMO # 532 552					
	<b>—</b>    .	THE ABOVE SPAC	E IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FULLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1b. This FINANCING	STATEMENT AMENDMENT is ord] (or recorded) in the	
#0010167038 filed 3/1/01 vita Cook County Recorder, Illi			X REAL ESTATE R	ECORDS.	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is te	rminated with respect to secur	ty interest(s) of the Se	cured Party authorizing	this Termination Statement.	
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Finanting Statement identified above	with respect to security intere	st(s) of the Secured P	arty authorizing this Co	ntinuation Statement is	
continued for the additional period provided by phicable law.					
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assig (ee i) it 7a or 7b and add	ress of assignee in item 7c; ar	d also give name of as	signor in item 9.		
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amenoment aff	-	cord. Check only one	of these two boxes.		
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in item		a. Oire record name	LADD name: Cor	mplete item 7a or 7b, and also	
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item var out also giname (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in		e: Give record name in item 6a or 6b.	item 7c; also cor	mplete items 7d-7g (if applicable).	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Count Nouth I		II 60010		
Arlington Oak Pointe LLC, 220 Honey Lak		arrington,	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIR IT NAME		MICOUCE HANNE	05/11/	
	0/				
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	96				
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	tee for the revisi	ered holders	of the J.P. I	Morgan Chase**	
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust	tee for the regist	ered holders	of the J.P. I	Morgan Chase**	
Vells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust		ered holders	of the J.P. I	Morgan Chase**	
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	ered holders	of the J.P. I	SUFFIX ODE COUNTRY	
OR To. OR	FIRST NAME  CITY	ered holders	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX ODE COUNTRY	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC	FIRST NAME	C	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL C	ODE COUNTRY USA	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	CITY Minneapolis	C	STATE POSTAL COMM 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	CITY Minneapolis	C	STATE POSTAL OF MN 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	STATE POSTAL OF MN 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	STATE POSTAL OF MN 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	STATE POSTAL OF MN 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	STATE POSTAL OF MN 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	STATE POSTAL COMM 55414	ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DESTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	STATE POSTAL C MN 55414 7g ORGANIZATIONA	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID#, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	STATE POSTAL C MN 55414 7g ORGANIZATIONA	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID#, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mor	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	state Postal Ci MN 55414 7g Organizationa cates, Series	ODE COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mortal PIN # 08-16-102-026-0000.	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	state Postal Ci MN 55414 7g Organizationa cates, Series	ODE COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mor	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	state Postal Ci MN 55414 7g Organizationa cates, Series	ODE COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mortal PIN # 08-16-102-026-0000.	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla	NIZATION  teral assigned.	state Postal Ci MN 55414 7g Organizationa cates, Series	ODE COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  2001-CIBC2	
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR    8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   sstated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. More PIN # 08-16-102-026-0000 Original Debtor: Chai 9 Oakpointe, LLC	CITY Minneapolis 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second seco	STATE POSTAL CIMN 55414 Tg ORGANIZATIONA  cates, Series -102-030-000	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any  X NONE  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mortal PIN # 08-16-102-026-0000.	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second seco	state Postal Ci MN 55414 79 ORGANIZATIONA cates, Series -102-030-000	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any  X NONE  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Morting Mortgage Securities Corp. Mor	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-  NDMENT (name of assignor, y a Debtor, check here	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second and t	STATE POSTAL CIMN 55414 Tg ORGANIZATIONA  cates, Series -102-030-000  t). If this is an Amendm TOR authorizing this Ar	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any  NONE  2001-CIBC2	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mort   Mortgage Securities Corp. Mortgage Sec	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-  NDMENT (name of assignor, y a Debtor, check here an	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second and t	STATE POSTAL COME TO ORGANIZATIONA TO ORGANIZATIONA Cates, Series -102-030-000 The House is an Amendme To Rauthorizing this Avenue,	SUFFIX  ODE  COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  X NONE  2001-CIBC2  00  Hent authorized by a Dabtor which mendment.  New York, NY 10017	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS 751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Morting Mortgage Securities Corp. Mor	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-  NDMENT (name of assignor, y a Debtor, check here	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second and t	STATE POSTAL CIMN 55414 Tg ORGANIZATIONA  cates, Series -102-030-000  t). If this is an Amendm TOR authorizing this Ar	SUFFIX  ODE COUNTRY USA  L ID #, if any  NONE  2001-CIBC2	
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Morting Mortgage Securities Corp. M	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-  NDMENT (name of assignor, y a Debtor, check here an	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification and the second seco	STATE POSTAL COME TO ORGANIZATIONA TO ORGANIZATIONA Cates, Series -102-030-000 The House is an Amendme To Rauthorizing this Avenue,	SUFFIX  COUNTRY USA  L ID#, if any  X NONE  2001-CIBC2  00  Hent authorized by a Dabtor which mendment.  New York, NY 10017	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as trust  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  751 Kasota Avenue, Suite MDC  7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADDL INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   estated collateral  All Collateral Assigned as in original UCC  **Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp. Mort   Mortgage Securities Corp. Mortgage Sec	CITY Minneapolis 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA  description, or describe colla  rtgage Pass-Thro 0, 08-16-102,027-  NDMENT (name of assignor, ya Debtor, check here and the collaboration of the collaborat	nization  teral assigned.  Dugh Certification of this is an Assignment of enter name of DEB ase Bank, 270	STATE POSTAL COME TO ORGANIZATIONA TO ORGANIZATIONA Cates, Series -102-030-000 The House is an Amendme To Rauthorizing this Arenue, MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX  COUNTRY USA  LID#, if any  ZO01-CIBC2  OO  Hent authorized by a Dabtor which mendment.  New York, NY 10017  SUFFIX	

0425939106 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007938142 D1 STREET ADDRESS: OAKPAINTE OFFICE

CITY: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 08-16-102-026-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 'A':

A PORTION OF LOT 2 IN CAUDILL'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLIFOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ALGONQUIN ROAD, AS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECOPDED FEBRUARY 2, 1933 AS DOCUMENT 11195785; AND THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 10 IN THE DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON SAID NOFTHERLY LINE, BEING IDENTICAL WITH A BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT 2, 36.36 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 10; BEING ALSO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON SAID LINE AND CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 11 IN SAID DIVISION, 784.12 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE, THAT LORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES, 09 MINUTES WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, AS MEASUREL FROM NORTHEAST TO NORTHWEST, 8.50 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 812.46 FEET TO SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ALGONQUIN ROAD; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID LINE, BEING CURVED AND CONVEX TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 9499.34 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 50.04 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 'B':

A PORTION OF LOTS 10 AND 11 IN THE DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PPINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ALSO, A PORTION OF LOT 7 IN JOSEPH A. BARNES' FARM IN SECTIONS 9, 15, AND 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN ENGELHARDT'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, 580.24 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LINE, 433.08 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 11; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON SAID LINE AND CONTINUING ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 10, 784.12 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID LINE, 36.36 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ALGONQUIN ROAD AS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 2, 1933, AS DOCUMENT 11195785; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID LINE, BEING CURVED AND CONVEX TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 9499.34 FEET, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 447.46 FEET, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 'C':

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 'A' AND 'B', FOR INGRESS AND

1496(414)

0425939106 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007938142 D1 STREET ADDRESS: OAKPAINTE OFFICE

CITY: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 08-16-102-026-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

EGRESS, CREATED BY GRANT MADE BY WEBER MARKING SYSTEMS, INC., A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS TO CENTRY, NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 22481 AND WEBER ADDRESSING MACHINE COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS DATED OCTOBER 20, 1977 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 2, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 24176555 AND MODIFIED BY EASEMENT MODIFICATION RECORDED MARCH 26, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26183698 OVER, UNDER, ACROSS THE FOLLOWING LAND:

THE EAST 22 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN CAUDILL'S STEDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERL' LINE OF ALGONOUIN ROAD, AS WIDENED, EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC STREET BY DOCUMENT 19756910 AND ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERLY PART OF SAID LOT 2, 784.12 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHERLY CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE (AS MEASURED FROM NORTH TO WEST) TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2; ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PART OF SAID LOT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT SAID POINT IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERLY PART OF SAID LOT 2, 784.12 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHERLY CORNER THEREOF, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID LINE, THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DECREES, 09 MINUTES, AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 8.50 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 812.40 FLET TO A POINT IN THE SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ALGONQUIN ROAD; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID LINE, BEING CURVED AND CONVEX TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 94.59 34 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 50.04 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 10 IN THE DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON SAID LINE, BEING IDENTICAL WITH A BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT 2, 36.36 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE SAID EASTERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERLY PART OF SAID LOT. THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON SAID LINE, 784.12 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.